GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4887

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 23" JULY, 2019/ SHRAVANA 01, 1941 (SAKA)

PADMA AWARD
4887. SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the members belonging to aristocratic and powerful families only are
conferred Padma Awards in the country;

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to address the said issue;

(c) whether the Government is likely to bring transparency in the entire process
for awarding the Padma Awards; and

(d) the number of persons who nominated/recommended for Padma Awards during
the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. People from diverse backgrounds coming from all corners of
the nation and all segments of the society are recognized and awarded Padma
Awards.

(c) & (d): Government has undertaken systemic changes in the process of
selection for Padma awards. The Padma Awards have been made highly selective,
with only the truly deserving persons getting selected. Government has also
emphasized on identifying and recognizing “unsung heroes”, who render selfless
service to the nation at the grassroot levels without expecting any recognition or
reward.

There has been a paradigm change in the nomination process for Padma Awards.
Nomination process has been made simple, accessible and online from the year
2016 encouraging citizens at large to participate. In the year 2014, when the
nomination process was not online, only 1878 nominations/recommendations were
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received for Padma Awards. After the nomination process was made online, the
number of nominations/recommendations increased to 18,768 in the year 2016,
35,595 in the year 2017 and 49,992 in the year 2018. The details of the nominees
and nominators for Padma Awards since the year 2016 are available on this

Ministry’s website www.mha.gov.in.
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